
                                                     

 

SCHOOL TERMS and HOLIDAYS 2025/26 

 
 

Autumn Term 2025 

 

Staff Professional Development 

Days (PDD) – SCHOOL CLOSED 

 

Monday 1 September 2025 and Tuesday 2 

September 2025 

Term commences 
Wednesday 3 September 2025 (Y7 and Y12 only) 

Thursday 4 September 2025 (Y8,9,10,11,13) 

 
Early close (1.45pm) – Open 
Evening 

Thursday 9 October 2025 

Staff PDD – SCHOOL CLOSED 

 
Friday 24 October 2025 

Half term holiday Monday 27 October – Friday 31 October 2025 

SCHOOL CLOSED Monday 17 November 2025 

Early close (1.45pm) – Sixth 
Form Open Evening 

Thursday 20 November 2025 

Term ends Thursday 18 December 2025 

PDD Disaggregated Day* - 

SCHOOL CLOSED 
Friday 19 December 2025 

 

Spring Term 2026 

 

Staff PDD – SCHOOL CLOSED 

 
Monday 5 January 2026 

Term commences Tuesday 6 January 2026 

Early close (1.45pm) – Year 8 
face-to-face Parents Evening 

Thursday 22 January 2026 

Half term holiday Monday 16 – Friday 20 February 2026 

PDD Disaggregated Day* - 

SCHOOL CLOSED 
Monday 23 February 2026 

Early close (1.45pm) – Year 7 
face-to-face Parents Evening 

Thursday 26 February 2026 

Term ends Friday 27 March 2026 

 

Summer Term 2026 

 

Term commences Monday 13 April 2026 

Bank Holiday  Monday 4 May 2026 

Half term holiday Monday 25 May – Friday 29 May 2026 

Staff PDD – SCHOOL CLOSED 

 
Monday 6 July 2026 

Term ends at 12.35pm Friday 17 July 2026 

PDD Disaggregated Day* - 

SCHOOL CLOSED 
Monday 20 July 2026 

 

 

 

* Disaggregated days are split into sessions in the evening/morning spread across the year. 


